RESOLUTION NO. 964 REIMBURSABLE BUDGET EXTENSION

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing held January 8, 1979 at a regular session of the Board, and at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of said extension; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the following budget extension which will be reimbursed from Current Expense;

The following extension is necessary:

\$10,640.87 to Miscellaneous Expenditures, Pub. Health Category Amount to be used as follows:

Final payment to the Thurston/Mason Health Dist. \$8,640.87 Wages for Dr. B. Pederson: \$1,600.00 Wages for Dr. J. Fischnaller \$400.00

NOW THEREFORE, in the judgment of the Board the above Reimbursable Budget Extension in the amount of \$10,640.87 must be paid and the request is reasonable and necessary, by Authority of RCW 36.40.100 it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amount be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

ADOPTED this 8th day of January, 1979

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Legan Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Aud. Iva

Eva

NOTICE OF HEARING BUDGET EXTENSION AUDITOR'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the following budget extension:

\$10,640.87 to Miscellaneous Expenditures, Public Health Category. The amount to be used as follows: Final payment to the Thurston-Mason Health District: \$8,640.87; Wages for Dr. B. Pederson: \$1,600.00; Wages for Dr. J. Fischnaller: \$400.00; and

WHEREAS money is available to cover this extension from Current Expense due to Resolution No. 951, Budget Transfer, Treasurer's Office.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the Board of County Commissioners will hold a public hearing at 11:30 a.m., Monday, January 8th, 1979, in their office in the County Courthouse, to consider granting said budget extension.

DATED this 22nd day of December, 1978.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Auditor & Clerk of the Board Mason County Commissioners

CC: Cmmrs.

Aud.

Iva

Eva

Journal - Publ Dec. 28th and Jan. 4th 2 t. (bill current expense